189Singapore: +65 6779 9091
USA: +1 330 486 0001
Germany: +49 621 776-4411
Pepperl+Fuchs Group

2-Wire AC/DC......................................... 194
12, 18, and 30 mm Diameter............................ 194
Model Number Key
N M B 2 - 12 G M 40 - Z3 - C - FE - 150MM - V1
B — Flush Mount
M — Pile Driver
N — Inductive
Sensing Range
Diameter (mm)
G — Threaded
M — Metal (Stainless Steel)
Electrical Outputs
E0 — 3-wire, DC, NPN, N.O.
E2 — 3-wire, DC, PNP, N.O.
US — 2-wire, AC/DC, N.O.
Z0 — 2-wire, DC, N.O.
Z3 — 2-wire, DC, N.O.
Pigtail Length (mm)
Weld Immune
Length (mm)
FE — Ferrous Sensing
NFE — Nonferrous Sensing
Additional Information
V1 — M12 x 1 Plug-in Receptacle for DC Sensors
V12 — 1/2"-20 Plug-in Receptacle for AC Sensors
V3 — M8 Plug-in Receptacle for DC Sensors
V93 — 7/8"-16 Receptacle (3-pin)
Blank — 2-meter Cable
P+F’s weld immune Pile Driver is great for tough
applications where heavy slag and target contact with the
sensor is inevitable. Weld-immune Pile Drivers are coated
with a tough Black ArmorTM slag-resistant coating to ensure
maximum survivability in the most aggressive applications.
Weld-immune Pile Drivers are available in an FE series,
which detects ferrous metals and stainless steel; and an
NFE series, which detects nonferrous metals such as
aluminum, brass and copper. The FE series sensing ranges
typically match those of a traditional proximity sensor while
NFE versions far exceed them. NFE detects aluminum and
brass up to 2½ times farther than traditional models, and
copper 3½ times farther.
We offer 2- and 3-wire DC sensors and 2-wire AC/DC
models in 8, 12, 18 and 30 mm diameters. All Pile Drivers
are CE and UL listed.
Product Features
•	 Solid stainless steel housing
•	 Black ArmorTM coating provides slag resistance
•	 Self-resetting short circuit protection
•	 Dual color 4-way LEDs
•	 Weld immune pigtail versions
Weld Immune Proximity Sensors
W
e
ld
 I
m
m
u
n
e
P
ile
 D
ri
ve
rT
M
2-Wire
DC
Weld Immune Proximity Sensors 2-Wire DC
190 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
USA: +1 330 486 0001

Output Status
Micro (M12) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Std. Target
Material
Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
8
NMB1.5-8GM23-Z0-C-FE-850MM-V1* 1.5 Flush Steel N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro/850mm PVC Pigtail 1
NMB1.5-8GM23-Z3-C-FE-850MM-V1* 1.5 Flush Steel N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro/850mm PVC Pigtail 1
12
NMB2-12GM40-Z0-C-FE-300MM-V1 2 Flush Steel N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro/300mm PVC Pigtail 2
NMB2-12GM40-Z3-C-FE-300MM-V1 2 Flush Steel N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro/300mm PVC Pigtail 2
NMB2-12GM75-Z0-C-FE-V1 2 Flush Steel N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 3

Subject to modifications without notice Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
Nano (M8) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Std. Target
Material
Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
8 NMB1.5-8GM35-E2-C-FE-150MM-V3 1.5 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M8 Nano/150mm PVC Pigtail 1
Micro (M12) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Std. Target
Material
Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
8
NMB1.5-8GM35-E2-C-FE-150MM-V1 1.5 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro/150mm PVC Pigtail 2
NMB1.5-8GM50-E0-C-FE-V1 1.5 Flush Steel NPN N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 3
NMB1.5-8GM50-E2-C-FE-V1 1.5 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 3
12 NMB2-12GM65-E2-C-FE-V1 2 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 4
18 NMB5-18GM65-E2-C-FE-V1 5 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 5
30 NMB8-30GM65-E2-C-FE-V1 8 Flush Steel PNP N.O. 5 Hz M12 Micro 6
8, 12, 18, and 30 mm Diameter
8 mm Sensing Range
Drawing No. 6
5 mm Sensing Range

Subject to modifications without notice Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
12, 18, and 30 mm Diameter
Micro AC (1/2"-20) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Std. Target
Material
Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
12 NMB2-12GM85-US-C-FE-V12 2 Flush Steel Normally open 5 Hz 1/2"-20 Micro AC 1
18 NMB5-18GM85-US-C-FE-V12 5 Flush Steel Normally open 5 Hz 1/2"-20 Micro AC 2
Mini AC/DC (7/8"-16) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Std. Target
Material
Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
18 NMB5-18GM85-US-C-FE-V93 5 Flush Steel Normally open 5 Hz 7/8"-16 Mini AC 3
30 NMB8-30GM85-US-C-FE-V93 8 Flush Steel Normally open 5 Hz 7/8"-16 Mini AC 4
2 mm Sensing Range
Drawing No. 1
5 mm Sensing Range
Drawing No. 2